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BEATRICE

CITY - BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CITY HALL
400 Ella Street | Beatrice, NE 68310
Phone: 402.228.5200 Fax: 402.228.2312

SERVICE CENTER
500 North Commerce Street | Beatrice, NE 68310
Phone: 402.228.5211 Fax: 402.223.5181

PROPOSALS FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM ON
TWO (2) BALLFIELDS AT HANNIBAL PARK

The City of Beatrice will receive proposals until 2:00 p.m. on August 11, 2016 for the installation of
irrigation on two (2) ballfields at Hannibal Park in Beatrice, Nebraska. Proposals should be mailed or hand
delivered to City Hall, Attn: Mark Pethoud, 400 Ella Street, Beatrice, Nebraska.

Base Bid

Item

1.  Rainbird Rotor Heads

2. Rainbird 1” Valves

3.  Paige 18 Gauge Wire

4.  Cresline 1” Poly Pipe

5. 2"PVC

6. Ametek 12”7 St. Valve Box
7. Ametek 10” Rnd Valve Box
8.  2” Back Flow & Fittings

9. 16 Station Timer (Rainbird)

10. Labor for Installation of Systems

QTY

96
14
1,000
2,600

800

14

Ft.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Unit Price Total Bid

Total: $

It shall be expressly understood and hereby agreed to by the Contractor that no claim for extra work,
extension of time, alterations or additions will be recognized by the City of Beatrice unless the same has been

ordered in writing by the City of Beatrice.

Dated this day of

, 2016

Company Name:

Address:

Day Phone:

Signature:




